Institution:

Completions CIP Data

CIPCODE

01.0102
Agribusiness/Agricultural
Business Operations

01.0102
Agribusiness/Agricultural
Business Operations

01.0302
Animal/Livestock Husbandry
and Production

01.0302
Animal/Livestock Husbandry
and Production

01.0308
Agroecology and Sustainable
Agriculture

01.0308
Agroecology and Sustainable
Agriculture

01.0607
Turf and Turfgrass
Management

01.0607
Turf and Turfgrass
Management

03.0511
Forest Technology/Technician

03.0511
Forest Technology/Technician

11.0103
Information Technology

11.0103
Information Technology

11.0103
Information Technology

11.0901
Computer Systems

Completions 2018-019

Wayne Community College (199892)

Award
Level

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

2 - Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year
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Gender Resident
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CIPCODE

Networking and
Telecommunications

11.0901

Computer Systems
Networking and
Telecommunications

13.1210
Early Childhood Education
and Teaching

13.1210
Early Childhood Education
and Teaching

14.0102
Pre-Engineering

15.0303
Electrical, Electronic and

Communications Engineering

Technology/Technician

15.0303
Electrical, Electronic and

Communications Engineering

Technology/Technician

15.0403
Electromechanical

Technology/Electromechanical

Engineering Technology

15.0403
Electromechanical

Technology/Electromechanical

Engineering Technology

15.0499
Electromechanical and
Instrumentation and
Maintenance
Technologies/Technicians,
Other

15.0499
Electromechanical and
Instrumentation and
Maintenance
Technologies/Technicians,
Other

15.0499
Electromechanical and
Instrumentation and
Maintenance
Technologies/Technicians,
Other

Award
Level

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

2 - Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

3 - Associate's degree
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15.0805
MechanicaFIPCODE
Engineering/Mechanical
Technology/Technician

15.0805

Mechanical
Engineering/Mechanical
Technology/Technician

19.0706
Child Development

24.0101
Liberal Arts and
Sciences/Liberal Studies

24.0199

Liberal Arts and Sciences,
General Studies and
Humanities, Other

43.0104
Criminal Justice/Safety
Studies

43.0104
Criminal Justice/Safety
Studies

43.0106
Forensic Science and
Technology

43.0106
Forensic Science and
Technology

43.0107
Criminal Justice/Police
Science

43.0302
Crisis/Emergency/Disaster
Management

43.0302
Crisis/Emergency/Disaster
Management

47.0201
Heating, Air Conditioning,

Ventilation and Refrigeration

Maintenance
Technology/Technician

47.0201
Heating, Air Conditioning,

Ventilation and Refrigeration
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1 - Awards of less than
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3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
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1 - Awards of less than
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1 but less than 2
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Maintenance Award : N_on Hispanic ?r:.:i?;:ir: - Blac_:k or Ha\l:‘v::;: or - sz-o Rac_e_/ distan_ce
Technolog\FIRCREan Level Major Gengles Rislliiﬁ'ﬁ / Latin@ Alaska 1 Asiap Aﬁ:::i?::z Other Pacifi® ¢ mor8 etlll(nlaty Total ;; edugation
47.0603 1 - Awards of less than Men 0 3 Native 0 0 2 Islander 0 9 Races Unknown 15 ~Program
Autobody/Collision and Repair 1 academic year 1 | Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Technology/Technician Total 0 3 0 0 2 0 9 0 1 15 No
47.0603 2 - Awards of at least Men 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 7
Autobody/Collision and Repair 1 but less than 2 1 | Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Technology/Technician academic years Total 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 7 No
47.0603 3 - Associate's degree Men 0 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7
Autobody/Collision and Repair 1 Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Technology/Technician Total 0 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7 No
47.0604 1 - Awards of less than Men 0 6 0 0 8 0 18 1 1 34
Futomobile/Automotive 1 academic year 1 Women 0 0 o o 1 o o 1 0 2
Technology/Technician Total 0 6 0 0 9 0 18 2 1 36 No
47.0604 2- Avx:ards rc})f at least Men 0 5 0 0 2 0 8 0 1 16
; ; 1 but than 2
prermobile/Automotive 1Dt oss yoars 1 Women 0 0 o o 0 o o0 o0 0 0
Technology/Technician Total 0 5 0 0 2 0 8 0 1 16 No
47.0604 3 - Associate's degree Men 0 4 0 0 4 0 8 0 1 17
ftermobile/Automotive 1 Women 0 0 o o 0 o o0 0 0 0
Technology/Technician Total 0 4 0 0 4 0 8 0 1 17 No
47.0607 2 - Awards of at least Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
; ; 1 | han 2
e | academc years 1 Women 0 0 0o o o 0 2 o o z
Technology/Technician Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 No
47.0607 3 - Associate's degree Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 7
S e s o L wemen 0 o I o 1 oo
Technology/Technician Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 8 No
48.0503 1 - Awards of less than Men 5 11 0 0 10 0 45 0 0 71
Machine Shop 1 academic year 1 Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12
Technology/Assistant Total 5 11 0 0 10 0 57 0 0 83 No
48.0503 2 - Awards of at least Men 1 2 0 0 2 0 9 0 0 14
Machine Shop 1 but less than 2 1 Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Technology/Assistant academic years Total 1 2 0o o 2 0 10 o0 0 15 No
48.0503 3 - Associate's degree Men 1 1 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 10
Machine Shop 1 Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Technology/Assistant Total 1 1 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 11 No
48.0508 1 - Awards of less than Men 0 10 1 0 14 0 42 0 0 67
Welding Technology/Welder 1 academic year 1 | Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 10 1 0 14 0 42 0 0 67 No
48.0508 2 - Awards of at least Men 0 2 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 12
Welding Technology/Welder 1 but less than 2 1 | Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
academic years Total 0 2 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 12 No
50.0411 1 - Awards of less than 1 Men 0 8 0 2 40 0 93 1 0 144
Game and Interactive Media 1 academic year Women 0 5 0 0 6 0 7 0 0 18



Design
CIPCODE
50.0411

Game and Interactive Media
Design

50.0411
Game and Interactive Media
Design

51.0601
Dental Assisting/Assistant

51.0602
Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

51.0705
Medical Office
Management/Administration

51.0705
Medical Office
Management/Administration

51.0705
Medical Office
Management/Administration

51.0801
Medical/Clinical Assistant

51.0805
Pharmacy
Technician/Assistant

51.1004
Clinical/Medical Laboratory
Technician

51.1599

Mental and Social Health
Services and Allied
Professions, Other

51.3801
Registered
Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3901
Licensed Practical/Vocational
Nurse Training

52.0201
Business Administration and
Management, General

52.0201
Business Administration and
Management, General

Award
2 - Awardevwélat least
1 but less than 2
academic years

3 - Associate's degree

2 - Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

3 - Associate's degree

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

2 - Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

3 - Associate's degree

3 - Associate's degree

2 - Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

3 - Associate's degree

3 - Associate's degree

3 - Associate's degree

2 - Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

1 - Awards of less than
1 academic year

2 - Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years
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52.0201 3 - Associate's degree Men Non 0 . 2 Am(_ericanO 0 Black o} Na?!ve 0 6 Twd Race:/O 9 distance
Business ACIR@OGDEtion and Award Majjor Gemden Residerit HisPanie Indianor, ,o.p ' africaps  Hawaiian ory yup OFg aipnicity Total 20 education
Management, General Level Alien, /Lating —Alaska American Other Pacific more unknow: r m
9 ' Total 0 Native 0 1 % | 1slander O 20 Racds r 29 Pragea

52.0204 1 - Awards of less than Men 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
Office Management and 1 academic year 1 | Women 0 10 0 1 19 0 61 0 4 95
Supervision Total 0 11 0 1 20 0 63 0 4 99 Yes
52.0204 2 - Awards of at least Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Office Management and 1 but less than 2 1 | Women 0 2 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 10
Supervision academic years Total 0 3 0 o 2 0 5 0 1 11 Yes
52.0204 3 - Associate's degree Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Office Management and 1 Women 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 0 1 10
Supervision Total 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 0 1 11 Yes
52.0205 1 - Awards of less than Men 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
Operations Management and | 1 @cademic year 1 | Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Supervision Total 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 6 Yes
52.0205 3 - Associate's degree Men 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
Operations Management and 1 Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Supervision Total 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 No
52.0301 1 - Awards of less than Men 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
Accounting 1 academic year 1 | Women 0 4 0 0 2 0 11 1 1 19

Total 0 6 0 1 2 0 12 1 1 23 Yes
52.0301 3 - Associate's degree Men 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Accounting 1 Women 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 1 1 16

Total 0 3 0 1 1 0 11 1 1 18 Yes
52.0304 1 - Awards of less than Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accounting and Finance 1 academic year 1 Women 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 6

Total 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 6 Yes
52.0304 3 - Associate's degree Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accounting and Finance 1 | Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 Yes



Completions: total by first major

99.0000 Summary
Grand Totals

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

Men
Women
Total

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

Men
Women
Total
Associate's degree
Men
Women
Total

Grand Total Men
Grand Total Women
Grand Total

PY Grand Total Men
PY Grand Total Women
PY Grand Total

Award Nonresi-
Level dent alien

11

13
11
24

11

13

Hispanic
Latino

93
a4
137

16

25

37
52
89

146
105
251

87
72

159

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

Asian

13

17

13
18

21
19

40

20
18
38

Black or
African
American

102
127
229

15
26
a1

29
62
91

146
215
361

140

252

Native
Hawaiian
or Other

Pacific
Islander

White

583
243
826

61
63
124

167
245
412

811
551
1362

528
434
962

Two or
more
Races

11

13

14

22

10

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

13

17
24

11

17

Total

814
436
1250

100
104
204

248
389
637

1162
929
2091

PY Total

436
228
664

68
91
159

273
370
643

777
689
1466

777
689
1466



Institution: Wayne Community College (199892)

All Completers
Institutions must report the following information. (Some data will be pre-populated from the completions by CIP code data.)

All Completers

Number of students by gender and race and ethnicity earning an award between July 1, 2018 and June 30, 2019. Count each
student only once, regardless of how many awards he/she earned. The intent of this screen is to collect an unduplicated count of
total numbers of completers.

e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Men Women
Total Students
Number of Students Total Awards Number of Students Total Awards

Nonresident alien 6 13 10 11 16
Hispanic/Latino 77 146 71 105 148
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 4 2 2 4
Asian 7 21 14 19 21
Black or African American 65 146 108 215 173
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 1 1 1
White 352 811 350 551 702
Two or more races 7 14 7 8 14
Race and ethnicity unknown 5 7 5 17 10
TOTAL 521 1,162 568 929 1,089

PY TOTAL 445 501 946
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Institution: Wayne Community College (199892)

Completers by Level

Institutions must report the number of students who earned an award by level. This screen will be shown for each of the following
consolidated award levels for which there is a reported completion:

e Postsecondary awards, certificates, or diplomas of less than 1 academic year
o Less than 900 clock hours, or
o Less than 30 SEMESTER or TRIMESTER credit hours, or
o Less than 45 QUARTER credit hours
e Postsecondary awards, certificates, or diplomas of at least 1 but less than 4 academic years
o 900 or more clock hours, or
o 30 or more SEMESTER or TRIMESTER credit hours, or
o 45 or more QUARTER credit hours
Associate's degrees
Bachelor's degrees
Master's degrees
Doctor's degrees
Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates

Postsecondary award, certificate, or diploma of less than 1 academic year:
Less than 900 clock hours, or less than 30 semester or trimester credit hours, or less than 45 quarter credit hours

Number of students by gender, by race and ethnicity, and by age earning this award between July 1, 2018 and June 30, 2019.
Each student should be counted once per award level. For example, if a student earned a master's degree and a doctor's degree,
he/she should be counted once in master's and once in doctor's. A student earning two master's degrees should be counted only
once.

e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Number of Students Total Awards
By Gender
Men 371 814
Women 226 436
TOTAL 597 1,250
PY TOTAL 406
By Race/Ethnicity
Nonresident alien 6 11
Hispanic/Latino 77 137
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 3
Asian 6 17

Black or African American 103 229
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Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White
Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

TOTAL

By Age
Under 18
18-24
25-39
40 and Above
Age Unknown

TOTAL

387

597

15
327
173

82

597

826
13

13
1,250

1,250
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Institution: Wayne Community College (199892)

Completers by Level

Institutions must report the number of students who earned an award by level. This screen will be shown for each of the following
consolidated award levels for which there is a reported completion:

e Postsecondary awards, certificates, or diplomas of less than 1 academic year
o Less than 900 clock hours, or
o Less than 30 SEMESTER or TRIMESTER credit hours, or
o Less than 45 QUARTER credit hours
e Postsecondary awards, certificates, or diplomas of at least 1 but less than 4 academic years
o 900 or more clock hours, or
o 30 or more SEMESTER or TRIMESTER credit hours, or
o 45 or more QUARTER credit hours
Associate's degrees
Bachelor's degrees
Master's degrees
Doctor's degrees
Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates

Postsecondary award, certificate, or diploma of at least 1 but less than 4 academic years:
900 or more clock hours, or 30 or more semester or trimester credit hours, or 45 or more quarter credit hours

Number of students by gender, by race and ethnicity, and by age earning this award between July 1, 2018 and June 30, 2019.
Each student should be counted once per award level. For example, if a student earned a master's degree and a doctor's degree,
he/she should be counted once in master's and once in doctor's. A student earning two master's degrees should be counted only
once.

e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Number of Students Total Awards
By Gender
Men 100 100
Women 98 104
TOTAL 198 204
PY TOTAL 148
By Race/Ethnicity
Nonresident alien 4 4
Hispanic/Latino 25 25
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 1
Asian 5 5

Black or African American 40 41
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Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White
Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

TOTAL

By Age
Under 18
18-24
25-39
40 and Above
Age Unknown

TOTAL

120

198

109
58

30

198

124

204

204
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Institution: Wayne Community College (199892)

Completers by Level

Institutions must report the number of students who earned an award by level. This screen will be shown for each of the following
consolidated award levels for which there is a reported completion:

e Postsecondary awards, certificates, or diplomas of less than 1 academic year
o Less than 900 clock hours, or
o Less than 30 SEMESTER or TRIMESTER credit hours, or
o Less than 45 QUARTER credit hours
e Postsecondary awards, certificates, or diplomas of at least 1 but less than 4 academic years
o 900 or more clock hours, or
o 30 or more SEMESTER or TRIMESTER credit hours, or
o 45 or more QUARTER credit hours
Associate's degrees
Bachelor's degrees
Master's degrees
Doctor's degrees
Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates

Associate's degrees

Number of students by gender, by race and ethnicity, and by age earning this award between July 1, 2018 and June 30, 2019.
Each student should be counted once per award level. For example, if a student earned a master's degree and a doctor's degree,
he/she should be counted once in master's and once in doctor's. A student earning two master's degrees should be counted only
once.

e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Number of Students Total Awards
By Gender
Men 240 248
Women 379 389
TOTAL 619 637
PY TOTAL 613
By Race/Ethnicity
Nonresident alien 9 9
Hispanic/Latino 87 89
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 2
Asian 17 18
Black or African American 90 91

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0
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White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

TOTAL

By Age
Under 18
18-24
25-39
40 and Above
Age Unknown

TOTAL

399

619

27
384
147

61

619

412

637

637
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Institution: Wayne Community College (199892)

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey
components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various
Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your
institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your institution’s Data Feedback
Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data
that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator
website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data
collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to
your institution’s CEO in November 2019.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after
reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-
2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Summary of Completions Data

Number of Completions

Award Level
15t major 2"d major

Postsecondary award, certificate, or diploma (less 1250 0
than 1 academic year) ’
Postsecondary award, certificate, or diploma (at 204 0
least 1 but less than 2 academic years)
Associate's degree 637 0
Total number of degrees and certificates 2,091

Summary of Completers Data

Number of Students

Men Women Total

All Completers 521 568 1,089
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